

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULES FOR THE ACADEMIC PERIOD 2020-2021

Doctor of Education in Sport & Performance Psychology Doctor of Education in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Master's in Sport Medicine Master's in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Master's in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Master's in Sport and Performance Psychology Master's in Diagnostic Imaging Certificate in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Certificate in Sport and Performance Psychology Undergraduate Program



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Doctor of Education in Sport & Performace Psychology Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit
A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit i	s required to reserve place	ement into the program.
Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$669	
Required fees are due the first day of the te	rm. When a student is con	currently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.
Required fees	Amount	Notes

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Doctor of Education in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$669	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.		
Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.		
Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Sports Medicine Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$429	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.		
Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$524	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.		
Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$540	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Sport and Performance Psychology Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$540	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.		
Required Fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment Fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab Fees	TBD	Per course
Student Services Fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology Fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation Fee	\$100	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Diagnostic Imaging Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	WAIVED	Due when submitting application for admission
A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is	required to recorve place	most into the program
	s required to reserve place	
Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	WAIVED	
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$429	
		•

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	WAIVED	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Certificate in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitted application for admission
A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.		
Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$524	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment Fee	\$50	Per Term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab Fees	TBD	Per Course
Student Services Fee	\$25	Per Term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology Fee	\$75	Per Term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation Fee	WAIVED	

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Graduate Program Fee Schedule Certificates in Sport and Performance Psychology Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

me fees	Amount	Notes
ation fee	\$50	Due when submitted application for admission
A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.		
sit	Amount	Notes
n deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required for concurrently enrolled chiropractic students.
n	Amount	Notes
edit hour	\$540	
		Notes

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab fees	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation fee	WAIVED	Final term of attendance. Supports program completion activities

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list



Back to program list

Undergraduate Program Fee Schedule Academic Period July 2020 - June 2021

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$257	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.		
Required Fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment Fee	\$50	Per Term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Lab Fees	TBD	Per Course
Student Services Fee	\$25	Per Term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology Fee	\$75	Per Term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual
Graduation Fee	\$100	Waived for pre-professional science program and concurrent enrollment

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library fine	\$0.25/day	For late return of general materials
Library fine	\$0.20/hour	For late return of reserve materials
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.